LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 7, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. David B. Mckinley

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
Statee WV ¢ Didtrict: 1

Service: 2011-2023

M ost recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from West Virginia. Born in Wheeling, Ohio County, W. Va. , March 28, 1947. B. S. C. E. , Purdue
University, West Lafayette, Ind. , 1969. Civil engineer. Business owner. Member of the West Virginia state house of
representatives, 1980-1995. Chairman, West Virginia Republican Party, 1990-1994. Unsuccessful candidate for the
Republican nomination for Governor of West Virginia in 1996. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and
to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-January 3, 2023). Unsuccessful candidate for renomination to the
One Hundred Eighteenth Congress in 2022.

L egidlative Activity (2011-2023)

Bills sponsored: 196
Bills cosponsored: 1992

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
117 HR Retain COPS Act of 2022 Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and
7250 Homeland Security.
Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HR Ocean Restoration Research and Development Act Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and
9027 of 2022 Technology.
Updated Sep 29, 2022
117 HR Menopause Research Act of 2022 Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
8774 Updated Sep 7, 2022
117 HR Well Primacy Certainty Act Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
8310 Updated Jul 7, 2022
117 HR Recycling Infrastructure and Accessibility Act of Subcommittee Hearings Held.

8183 2022 Updated Jun 30, 2022


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

117
HRES
366

117 HR
310

117 HR
1193

117 HR
3095

117 HR
6435

Title

Promoting awareness of motorcyclist profiling and encouraging collaboration
and communication with the motorcycle community and law enforcement
officials to prevent instances of profiling.

To posthumously award the Congressional Gold Medal, collectively, to Glen
Doherty, Tyrone Woods, J. Christopher Stevens, and Sean Smith, in
recognition of their contributions to the Nation.

Cardiovascular Advances in Research and Opportunities Legacy Act

Fair and Open Skies Act

To provide for the application of certain provisions of the Secure Rural
Schools and Community Self-Determination Act of 2000 for fiscal year 2021.

Status/ Last Action

Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 1531,
H. Res. 366 is considered passed House.
(text: CR H10074

Updated Dec 23, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-256.
Updated Dec 21, 2022

Became Public Law No: 117-244.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar
No. 470.
Updated Dec 20, 2022

Reported by the Committee on Natural
Resources. H. Rept. 117-639, Part .
Updated Dec 14, 2022

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

