



Mr. David B. Mckinley

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: WV • **District:** 1

Service: 2011–2023

Most recent Congress: 117

Biography

A Representative from West Virginia. Born in Wheeling, Ohio County, W. Va. , March 28, 1947. B. S. C. E. , Purdue University, West Lafayette, Ind. , 1969. Civil engineer. Business owner. Member of the West Virginia state house of representatives, 1980-1995. Chairman, West Virginia Republican Party, 1990-1994. Unsuccessful candidate for the Republican nomination for Governor of West Virginia in 1996. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the five succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2011-January 3, 2023). Unsuccessful candidate for renomination to the One Hundred Eighteenth Congress in 2022.

Legislative Activity (2011–2023)

Bills sponsored: 196

Bills cosponsored: 1992

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HR 7250	Retain COPS Act of 2022	Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security. Updated Nov 1, 2022
117 HR 9027	Ocean Restoration Research and Development Act of 2022	Referred to the House Committee on Science, Space, and Technology. Updated Sep 29, 2022
117 HR 8774	Menopause Research Act of 2022	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Sep 7, 2022
117 HR 8310	Well Primacy Certainty Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Jul 7, 2022
117 HR 8183	Recycling Infrastructure and Accessibility Act of 2022	Subcommittee Hearings Held. Updated Jun 30, 2022

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
117 HRES 366	Promoting awareness of motorcyclist profiling and encouraging collaboration and communication with the motorcycle community and law enforcement officials to prevent instances of profiling.	Pursuant to the provisions of H. Res. 1531, H. Res. 366 is considered passed House. (text: CR H10074 Updated Dec 23, 2022
117 HR 310	To posthumously award the Congressional Gold Medal, collectively, to Glen Doherty, Tyrone Woods, J. Christopher Stevens, and Sean Smith, in recognition of their contributions to the Nation.	Became Public Law No: 117-256. Updated Dec 21, 2022
117 HR 1193	Cardiovascular Advances in Research and Opportunities Legacy Act	Became Public Law No: 117-244. Updated Dec 20, 2022
117 HR 3095	Fair and Open Skies Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 470. Updated Dec 20, 2022
117 HR 6435	To provide for the application of certain provisions of the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act of 2000 for fiscal year 2021.	Reported by the Committee on Natural Resources. H. Rept. 117-639, Part I. Updated Dec 14, 2022